



\$~63

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1125/2025**

**M/S TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Himagn, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

**VISHAL BHATIA &ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**02.04.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 38092/2025 (Exemption)**

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 81790/2025 (for early hearing o/b resp.)**

3. The present application has been filed by the respondents under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking early hearing of the present petition.

4. Due to heavy board, it is not possible to prepone the next date of hearing. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

**CM(M) 1125/2025, CM APPL. 38091/2025 & CM APPL. 38090/2025 (for Stay)**

5. List on the date already fixed in the matter i.e., 02<sup>nd</sup> May, 2026.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**APRIL 02, 2026/sds/isk**