



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010394522025**

+ **CM(M) 1125/2025, CM APPL. 38090/2025 & CM APPL. 38091/2025**

**M/S TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Divya Kashyap, Adv.

versus

**VISHAL BHATIA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**30.07.2026**

%

It is not possible to take up this matter today due to Special Bench.

List on 07.01.2027.

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**JULY 30, 2026/ar**